PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		COR	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		is not recor conve	Corrective Assignment to correct the the identified patent(Patent No. 7,515,397) is not correct (not owned); intended to convey Patent No. 7,515,937. previously recorded on Reel 023708 Frame 0486. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance of Patent Application No. 12/384,648 to Smithlee Technologies, LLC			
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
Joseph C Lee				12/08/2009		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	Smithlee Te	Smithlee Technologies, LLC				
Street Address:	5511 N. Ben	5511 N. Benedict Avenue				
City:	Fresno					
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93711					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 75		7515397	/515397			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number: (559)447-1042						
Phone: 559-447-1837						
Email:		@fresnopatent				
via US Mail.	nii de sent lo the	e-mail audress	s first; if that is unsuccessful, i			
Correspondent Nar	me: Richard	A. Ryan				
Address Line 1: 440 W. Fallbroom						
Address Line 4:	Fresno		.93711			
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Richa	ard A. Ryan			
Total Attachments:	1	/ L				
source=Cover Shee	et#page1.tif					
				DATENT		

USPTO

12/28/2009 11:01:55 AM PAGE 3/007

Fax Server

A 1717BILLT TO:RI

DA. RYAN COMPANY:8497 N. MILBE	OOK AVENDE		
/17/2009 09:10 5594471042 12/17/2 0			
700425 70m PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	303 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark O		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATEN	TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plet	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
	Name: <u>Smithlee Technologies, LLC</u>		
Joseph C. Lee	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) 12/08/2009			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fresno		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: us Zip: 93711		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀		
	s document is being filed together with a new applicati		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
12/384,648	7,515,397		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed;	involved: 2		
Name: Richard A. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00		
Internal Address: Suite 101			
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 8497 N. Milbrook Avenue	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting t		
City: Fresno	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip; 93720			
Phone Number: (559) 447-1837			
Fax Number: (659) 447-1042	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: tchard@freshopatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name		
Oinstein A. I. A. I			
s. Signature: <u>Juchar A. / Kan</u> Signature			
Richard A, Ryan	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

•